502104612 10/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK	10/22/2012
INTERNATIONAL," NEW YORK BRANCH	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunshine Raisin Corporation		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 219		
City:	Fower		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93625		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6736903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5594324590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

559-432-4500 Phone:

Email: trademark@dowlingaaron.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin C. Grant 8080 N. Palm Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93711

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin C. Grant	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (01088322)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (01088322)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (01088322)#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL**, dated as of October 22, 2012, is made by Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank International", New York Branch, in its capacity as agent for itself and the other members of the Lender Group ("Secured Party"), in favor of the Grantors listed on the signature pages of the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of: (a) that certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 18, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"; all initially capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Patent Security Agreement), by and among Secured Party and Grantors, and (b) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 12, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or modified prior to April 18, 2012, the "Original Patent Security Agreement"), by and among Secured Party and Grantors, Grantors have granted a security interest in certain personal property to Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain Patents;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on or about April 18, 2012 at Reel 028070, Frame 0553, and the Original Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the USPTO on or about January 13, 2012 at Reel 027534, Frame 0599; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, collateral assignments, pledges and security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and the Original Patent Security Agreement in the following Patent Collateral:

- 1. all of each Grantor's Patents and Patent Intellectual Property License to which such Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the foregoing; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by each Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or any Patent exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including the right to receive damages, or right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Patent Intellectual Property License.

[signature page follows]

LEGAL_US_W # 73017828.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patent Collateral to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK INTERNATIONAL", NEW YORK BRANCH

Name: Title: William Fitzgerald Managing Director

By: __ Name:

Title:

Spencer Harrison Executive Director

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Patents

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
Sunshine Raisin Corporation	United States of America	Method and apparatus for producing a work product.	6736903	May 18, 2004

LEGAL_US_W # 73017828.3

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 10/23/2012